Dear Sir / Madam, 

Sub: Submission of Public Announcement for Buyback of equity shares  

Further to our intimation dated January 29, 2026 informing the stock exchanges that the Board of 
Directors of the Company have approved the buyback of up to 14,13,000 (Fourteen Lakh Thirteen 
Thousand only) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company at face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only), 
for an aggregate consideration of up to 64,99,80,000 (Sixty-four crores ninety-nine lakhs and eighty 
thousand only), at a price of ₹ 460/- (Rupees Four Hundred and sixty only) per equity share on a 
proportionate basis through tender offer route through stock exchange mechanism. Please find 
enclosed the copies of Public Announcement dated January 31, 2026 (“Public Announcement”),

[...]

statutory modification(s), amendment(s) or re-enactments from time to time) (“Buyback Regulations”) and contains 
the requisite disclosures as specified in Schedule II of the Buyback Regulations read with Schedule I of the Buyback 
Regulations.
OFFER TO BUY BACK UP TO 14,13,000 (FOURTEEN LAKH THIRTEEN THOUSAND)  FULLY PAID-UP 
EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 (RUPEES TEN ONLY)  EACH OF GO FASHION (INDIA) LIMITED, 
REPRESENTING  2.62% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES IN THE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE 
CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS ON MARCH 31, 2025 FROM ALL THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF

[...]

THE RECORDS MADE AVAILABLE TO THE COMPANY BY DEPOSITORIES AS ON THE RECORD DATE, 
ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS (SUBJECT TO SMALL SHAREHOLDER RESERVATION), THROUGH THE 
“TENDER OFFER” ROUTE AT A PRICE OF ₹ 460/- (RUPEES FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONLY) PER 
EQUITY SHARE PAYABLE IN CASH FOR AN AGGREGATE CONSIDERATION OF UP TO ₹ 64,99,80,000  
(RUPEES SIXTY FOUR CRORES AND NINETY NINE LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSAND ONLY) (“BUYBACK”).
Certain figures contained in this Public Announcement, including financial information, have been subject to 
rounding-off adjustments. All decimals have been rounded off to 2 (two) decimal points. In certain instances, (i) the 
sum or percentage change of such numbers may not conform exactly to the total figure given;

[...]

its own fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each (“Equity Shares”) from the 
shareholders of the Company, as on the record date, determined by the Board of Directors on a proportionate 
basis, at a price of ₹460 /- (Rupees Four Hundred And Sixty only) per Equity Share (“Buyback Price”) and for an 
amount of ₹ 64,99,80,000  (Rupees Sixty Four Crores and Ninety Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand only)  excluding 
any expenses or transaction costs incurred or to be incurred for the Buy Back viz. brokerage costs, fees, turnover 
charges, taxes such as securities transaction tax and goods and services tax (if any), tax on distributed income on